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Bib

383
257
502
273
563
213
366
121
493
650
266
248
419

26
251
289
252
527
303
433
300
559
554
139
244
648

88
574
125
370
454
438
109
165
214
269
222
351
501
323
157
309
164
239
568
138
329
644
379
232
192
267
296
552
249
345

Time

36:27
36:39
36:57
37:14
37:20
37:21
37:26
37:34
37:43
37:52
37:54
37:58
38:00
38:09
38:19
38:22
38:27
38:46
38:58
39:06
39:08
39:14
39:20
39:24
39:24
39:27
39:29
39:31
39:39
39:43
39:45
39:46
39:50
39:58
39:59
40:00
40:01
40:02
40:17
40:29
40:33
40:38
40:43
40:49
40:53
40:59
41:07
41:14
41:29
41:46
41:47
41:54
42:00
42:01
42:03
42:03

Senior Mens Race

Name

lan Allen

James Denne

Rich Shephard
Harry Wells

Lewis Nagington
Will Ferguson
Oliver Harradence
Johnny Cullen
Josh Newman
Steve Kenyon
Stephen Millward
Tom Isherwood
Chris McKeown
Scott Hazell

David Nation
Andy Crabtree
Trevor Shaun Osborne
James Egleston
Kev Hope

Neil Smith

Oliver Flippance
Jacob Droogmans
Chris Morgan
Nick Lewis

Ben Foster

Ben Taylor

Adam Jackson
Tim Sharman
Steve Dunsby
Barry Lloyd

Matt Burdus-Cook
Steven Taylor
Abayomi Adedimeji
Peter Ball

Louis Fievet
Owen Parry

Tom Kabala

Omar Saeed

Ollie Senior

Dewi Williams
Thanos Tsolakis
Oliver Lunn

Mark Appleton
Adam Bodin
Matthew Basnett
Simon Lanckham
Duncan Campbell-Cave
Chris Liddle

Chris Taylor

lain Porter
Gareth Richardson
Jeremy Mower
Matt Dyer
Andrew Walker
Elliot Jones

Tim Livesley

Club

Spa Striders

Gloucester AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield

BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC

Gloucester AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kenilworth Runners

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

BRAT Club

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kenilworth Runners

Black Pear Joggers

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

BRAT Club

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC

Spa Striders

BRAT Club

Bromsgrove & Redditch

C.L.C. Striders RC

Gloucester AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

BRAT Club

Kings Heath Running Club

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield

C.L.C. Striders RC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Gloucester AC

Kenilworth Runners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kings Heath Running Club
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Age

SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
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JunM
Pts



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

477
594
255
173
271
359
423
541
272
389
174
374
304
580
354
375
281
161

13
196
415
279
205
499
260

77
253
102
276
577
106
220
328
635
306
649
465
261
377

45
483
155
147
461
599
132
246
194
399
495
569
601
316
184
324
516

291
442
230
382

42:08
42:14
42:17
42:20
42:28
42:35
42:36
42:37
42:37
42:38
42:40
42:42
42:44
42:45
42:48
42:58
43:03
43:04
43:08
43:09
43:14
43:16
43:17
43:25
43:27
43:29
43:31
43:34
43:35
43:36
43:36
43:39
43:41
43:44
43:48
43:51
43:53
43:54
44:04
44:14
44:14
44:21
44:25
44:26
44:27
44:29
44:30
44:31
44:38
44:44
44:49
44:56
44:57
45:00
45:07
45:11
45:15
45:15
45:16
45:19
45:22

Tim Hutchinson
Max Sheppard
Glen Balmer
Kevin Fisher
Jason Tilley

Rob Andrew
Adam Notley
Paul O'Brien
James Walters
Tim Beresford
Andrew Freeman
Richard Naylor
Stuart Hopkins
lan Cox

Michael Tomkins
Mark Rickards
Graham Birch
Adam Western
David Clarke
Calvin Scoltock
Simon Ludford
Keith Beasley
Daniel Bazzard
Drew Sambridge
Steve Haines
Scott Collinson
David Ratcliffe
Darren Sailsbury
Ryan Baker

Rob Ciancio

Jay Warner

Jon Howes

Chris Callow
Chris Harris
James Keasley
Frederic Tremblay
Adam Evans
Pete Haynes
Russell Simpson
Simon Neale
Richard Liggatt
Nathan Smith
Nick Price
James Cusack
Alexander Heyes
Matt Gresty
Martin Harrigan
Tom Richardson
Gethyn Friswell
John raby

Neil Gerrity
SIMON HANAGARTH
Hermandeep Purewal
Kevin Lanckham
David Bagwell
Russell Adams
Jack Blakemore
Neil Cressy

Keith Wilson
William Pearce
lan Wood

Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Gloucester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Spa Striders

Telford AC

Gloucester AC

Spa Striders

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kings Heath Running Club
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners
BRAT Club

Massey Ferguson RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC

Black Pear Joggers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
BRAT Club

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kings Heath Running Club
Telford AC

Massey Ferguson RC
Kenilworth Runners

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

302
182
200
387
450
355
295

17
545
145
402

a4
166
305
609

69
640
547
632
441
137
641

90
436

92
225
604
628
384

38

66
322
177
566
240

55
600
372
127
630

43
167
643
645
371
259

283
440
280

27
472
564
343
227
385
445
581
410
393
368

45:24
45:28
45:30
45:32
45:34
45:41
45:42
45:44
45:47
45:48
45:49
45:52
45:56
46:05
46:07
46:12
46:15
46:22
46:24
46:27
46:30
46:35
46:37
46:39
46:42
46:43
46:52
47:02
47:04
47:07
47:08
47:10
47:11
47:13
47:14
47:17
47:20
47:25
47:27
47:28
47:29
47:32
47:35
47:41
47:42
47:51
47:54
48:00
48:12
48:16
48:25
48:33
48:39
48:50
48:53
49:08
49:10
49:15
49:19
49:52
50:00

Roger Homes
lan Keyte
Anthony Warner
Luke Bennett
Malcolm Bowyer
Chris Wall
Simon Dunnett
Alex Cotterill
Adam Tatton
Andy Piddington
Lloyd Harriman
Chris Moore
Scott Beverley
Robert James
Patrick Kavanagh
Nick Adams
John Clarke

Nick Thomas
Russell Graham
Chris Wilson
Huw Jones

Neil Sheward
Ryan Little
Richard Sykes
Marcus Mingins
Eoin McQuone
James Ingram
Adrain Mason
William Allman
Dave Lee

Mark Ursell
Steven Wasley
Dean Hartshorne
Martin Bailey
Harry Walters
lan Redford
MARTAIN FOSTER
lain Mackie

Paul Falkiner
Guy Roberts
Alan McDougall
Stephen Brooks
Richard Symonds
Tom Grew

Dean Lucas
Dave Gresswell
Jon Ranford
Pete Bryan

Ville Tiitola
Richard Beattie
Kevin Hinson
Mark Hateley
Mark Cotton
Nick Ktori

Javid Norat

Edd Banks

Ryan Bakewell
Lloyd Andrews
Paul Kirby
Graeme Davidson
Ben Horton

Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
Telford AC

BRAT Club

Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners
Spa Striders

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Telford AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Gloucester AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Kenilworth Runners
Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Kings Heath Running Club
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

10

11

12



179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

598
256
642
297
193

181

63
404
394
299
497
331
327
336

16

274
210
340

36
570

74
369
503
513

62

49
315
388
356
646
417
217
614
639
150
510
294

47
298

68
212
301
216
430
153
391
647

56
335
460
330
123
629
268
292

54

50:01
50:10
50:13
50:19
50:19
50:24
50:32
50:32
50:43
50:44
50:46
50:58
51:06
51:19
51:27
51:33
51:34
51:39
51:42
51:48
51:49
51:57

DQ
52:09
52:13
52:31
52:39
53:11
53:49
53:51
53:51
53:55
53:58
54:04
54:30
54:35
54:49
54:54
55:06
55:15
55:16
56:03
56:04
56:12
57:04
58:17
58:41
59:52
60:13
61:17
62:01
62:10
65:02
65:21
65:59
70:16
74:26
86:37

Nick Ledwold
Arthur Daley
Paul Cannon
Barry Elkington
Phil Richardson
Simon Brown
Anthony Howell
Graham Tait
Jason Hemming
lan Davis

Tim Fenton
max ross
Richard Cook
Simon Brock
Alex Groves
Leon Coppola
Ben Cohen
Stan Alexander
Tim Brock
Jasper Kiernan
Scott Kirton
Pab Maddox
Dave Bessant
Paul Jenkins
Mike Sheppard
Damien Wheeler
Martin Smith
Peter Paprcka
Craig Phillips
Ben Bennion
Paul Ward
Nigel Fox
Shaun Martin
Andrew Gage
Tom Cosgrove
Stephen Friswell
Robert Rose
Ben Twyman
Robert Doyle
lan O'Donnell
Neil Emsden
Adam Williams
Bradley Coates
Dez Gorringe
Joel Freeland
James Robbins
David Sansom
Anthony Claydon
Paul Harris
David Robins
Lee Gregory
Simon Curran
Mark Cond
Sandeep Dhami
David Maundrell

Christopher O'Carroll

Tom Dable
David Phillips

C.L.C. Striders RC
Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Massey Ferguson RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Massey Ferguson RC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
Kings Heath Running Club
Kings Heath Running Club
Massey Ferguson RC

Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club
Massey Ferguson RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Black Pear Joggers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Kenilworth Runners

Spa Striders

Kings Heath Running Club
Spa Striders

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC
Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

BRAT Club

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC

Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
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SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
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Senior Men Team Results

Gloucester AC
Kenilworth Runners

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Spa Striders

BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kings Heath Running Club
Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Telford AC

Gloucester AC
Kenilworth Runners
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
BRAT Club

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Kings Heath Running Club

2410 1136 52

16 19 21 26 40 42

12 15 17 25 44 55

522 23 28 45 54

113 20 32 48 63

8 24 29 33 41 46
3931395780

7 30 49 62 68 72

6 35 37 50 79 88

34 43 51 60 67 76

38 47 56 71 89 101

27 82 84 86 87 90

14 75 96 113 125 129

18 64 112 126 135 144
58 59 61 65 81 94

53 69 73 78 85 91

66 77 105 115 121 128
93 97 100 106 108 122
74 98 99 102 127 138
104 110 119 120 130 150
92 95 117 155 162 178
132 134 147 148 153 158
116 143 160 172 179 197
111 123 171 191 192 193
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115
164
168
177
177
181
219
288
295
331
402
456
552
599
418
449
612
626
638
733
799
872
967
981
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257

273
502
563
366
121

26
419
251
252
559
266
139
554
244
303
454
574
433
222
300
214
165
370
164
438
109
232
323
568
269

Senior Men

A Team

B Team

James Denne
Harry Wells

Rich Shephard
Lewis Nagington
Oliver Harradence
Johnny Cullen
Scott Hazell

Chris McKeown
David Nation

Trevor Shaun Osborne

Jacob Droogmans
Stephen Millward
Nick Lewis

Chris Morgan
Ben Foster

Kev Hope

Matt Burdus-Cook
Tim Sharman

Neil Smith

Tom Kabala
Oliver Flippance
Louis Fievet
Peter Ball

Barry Lloyd

Mark Appleton
Steven Taylor
Abayomi Adedimeji
lain Porter

Dewi Williams
Matthew Basnett
Owen Parry

Series Points

Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Kenilworth Runners
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Black Pear Joggers

Kings Heath Running Club
Massey Ferguson RC
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners
BRAT Club

Gloucester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Massey Ferguson RC
Kings Heath Running Club
Black Pear Joggers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
BRAT Club

Massey Ferguson RC
Spa Striders

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

BRAT Club

C.L.C. Striders RC
Kenilworth Runners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Gloucester AC
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Match 1

90
124
145
221
237
298
303

308
284
303
544
428
442
581
464
688
592
784
901
831
857
1071
701
729

O 0~ TN W

13
16
15
18
14
28
20
22
24
33
26
30
39
25
41
29
31
36
23
42
43
27
38
35
46

Match 2

115
181
177
164
168
177
219
288
295
331
456
402
552
599
449
638
418
733
626
612
799
872
981

967

00 N U W kAN

13
15
17
22
11
24
23
25
19
31
28
20
37
21
35
34
30
43
32
33
50
40
a5
36

Match 3 Match 4 Total

205
305
322
385
405
475
522
539
603
615
759
946
980
1041
1030
1102
1106
1325
1410
1513
1630
1729
2052
701
729
967

o o o un

17
27
29
30
35
36
39
44
45
49
52
57
58
59
62
62
64
65
66
66
74
76
77
78
80
82

BestOf3

o o o un

15
17
27
29
30
35
36
39
44
45
49
52
57
58
59
62
62
64
65
66
66
74
76
77
78
80
82



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%

239
379
296
477
359
173
345
205
415
271
374
253
260
196
174

13
389
580

77
499
220
281
276
272
354
147
495
246
200
102
309
328
601
599
279
291
569
184
132
604
182

90
382
545
461
324

609

69
316

92
305
166

66

17
137
450
145
177
441
283
566
225
436
167

Adam Bodin
Chris Taylor
Matt Dyer

Tim Hutchinson
Rob Andrew
Kevin Fisher

Tim Livesley
Daniel Bazzard
Simon Ludford
Jason Tilley
Richard Naylor
David Ratcliffe
Steve Haines
Calvin Scoltock
Andrew Freeman
David Clarke

Tim Beresford
lan Cox

Scott Collinson
Drew Sambridge
Jon Howes
Graham Birch
Ryan Baker
James Walters
Michael Tomkins
Nick Price

John raby
Martin Harrigan
Anthony Warner
Darren Sailsbury
Oliver Lunn
Chris Callow
SIMON HANAGARTH
Alexander Heyes
Keith Beasley
Neil Cressy

Neil Gerrity
Kevin Lanckham
Matt Gresty
James Ingram
lan Keyte

Ryan Little

lan Wood

Adam Tatton
James Cusack
David Bagwell
Jack Blakemore
Patrick Kavanagh
Nick Adams
Hermandeep Purewal
Marcus Mingins
Robert James
Scott Beverley
Mark Ursell

Alex Cotterill
Huw Jones
Malcolm Bowyer
Andy Piddington
Dean Hartshorne
Chris Wilson
Pete Bryan
Martin Bailey
Eoin McQuone
Richard Sykes
Stephen Brooks

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kings Heath Running Club
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Gloucester AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Gloucester AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Massey Ferguson RC

Spa Striders

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Gloucester AC

Kings Heath Running Club
BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
BRAT Club

Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Black Pear Joggers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Telford AC

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
BRAT Club

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Bromsgrove & Redditch
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48
51
60
57
56
61
67
47
49
71
66
53
64
72
82
77
90
87
76
88
84
99
89
110

83

81

85

70
112
158
114

95
108
135
100
109
107
116

93
120
101
127
119
153
143
142
125
132
160
129
140
141
124
147
137
155
150
145
163
144
159
168
171
157

a4
49
53
57
62
60
56
79
77
61
68
83
81
76
67
75
66
70
82
80
88
73
85
65
71
99
106
103
120
84
22
89
108
101
78
114
107
110
102
144
119
140
117
126
100
111
113
132
133
109
142
131
130
148
125
138
122
127
150
137
165
151
143
141
159

92
100
113
114
118
121
123
126
126
132
134
136
145
148
149
152
156
157
158
168
172
172
174
175
176
182
187
188
190
196
200
203
203
209
213
214
216
217
218
237
239
241
244
245
253
254
255
257
265
269
271
271
271
272
272
275
277
277
295
300
309
310
311
312
316

92
100
113
114
118

123
126
126
132
134
136
145

149

244



97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

280
368
445

43
564
123
259
440

410
581
404

63
343
598
193
472
210
394
369
570

503
274
513

36
336

47
315
356

62
150
217
510
614
294
430
301

68
153
391
335
330
268
593
383
213
528

84
493
650
263

82
248
135
289
648
527
116
112
319

88
125
290
367

Richard Beattie
Ben Horton
Ryan Bakewell
Alan McDougall
Mark Cotton
Sandeep Dhami
Dave Gresswell
Ville Tiitola
Simon Brown
Paul Kirby
Lloyd Andrews
Jason Hemming
Graham Tait
Nick Ktori

Nick Ledwold
Phil Richardson
Mark Hateley
Tim Brock

lan Davis

Paul Jenkins
Pab Maddox
Ben Cohen
Mike Sheppard
Stan Alexander
Damien Wheeler
Scott Kirton
Alex Groves

lan O'Donnell
Craig Phillips
Paul Ward
Martin Smith
Robert Rose
Andrew Gage
Ben Twyman
Tom Cosgrove
Robert Doyle
James Robbins
Dez Gorringe
Adam Williams
David Sansom
Anthony Claydon
Lee Gregory
Mark Cond
Christopher O'Carroll
Ben Robinson
lan Allen

Will Ferguson
Christian Evans
Tony Farnsworth
Josh Newman
Steve Kenyon
Steve Kenyon
Nick Drabs
Tom Isherwood
Adam Hill

Andy Crabtree
Ben Taylor
James Egleston
Ben Carrington
Ben Beaumont
Ben Taylor
Adam Jackson
Steve Dunsby
George Crawford
John Hayman

Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
BRAT Club

Gloucester AC

Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Spa Striders

Gloucester AC

Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Kings Heath Running Club
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Spa Striders

Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Kings Heath Running Club
Massey Ferguson RC
Kenilworth Runners
Kings Heath Running Club
Massey Ferguson RC
BRAT Club

C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
BRAT Club

Spa Striders

Kings Heath Running Club
Kings Heath Running Club
Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC
Telford AC

Black Pear Joggers
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC

Black Pear Joggers
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Telford AC

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Black Pear Joggers
BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
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149
148
154
176
166
106
180
177
170
179
185
173
175
190
182
178
197
181

184
186
192
188
198
191
196
204
189
202
206
212
205
210
208
216
214
211
213
218
219
221
220
223
225

10

11

12

17

19
21

32
34

167
178
174
158
170
231
163
166
184
176
175
187
186
171
179
183
169
197
188
201
200
195
202
196
203
199
193
217
206
208
204
214
211
215
212
216
223
221
219
224
225
228
230
233

10

12

16

18

26

27
29

316
326
328

336
337
343
343
354
355
360
360
361
361
361

366
378
383
385
386

390
394
394
395
397

408
414
416
419
421

428
430
434
434
437
443
446
448
453
458

O N O O - -

10
10
11
12
12
16
17
18
19
21
26
27
29
32
34



162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

619
351
501
558
157

14
104
138
329
644
517
192
603
267
552
514

19
249
338
594
255
117
434
423
170
541
308
148
304
187
375

94
114
161
556
258
245
489
133
577
106
635
306

71
381

465
261
615
377
224

45
560
483

93
155
307
649
118
194
399
625
516
439

67

Peter Vale

Omar Saeed
Ollie Senior

lan Bayliss
Thanos Tsolakis
Dean Clarke
Mark Thomas
Simon Lanckham

Duncan Campbell-Cave

Chris Liddle
Chris Bagshaw
Gareth Richardson
Luke Moses
Jeremy Mower
Andrew Walker
Neil Wicks

Sean Emson
Elliot Jones

Paul Jolliffe

Max Sheppard
Glen Balmer
Damian Cartland
Richard Spear
Adam Notley
Malcolm Duff
Paul O'Brien
Felix Lunn

Will Raiment
Stuart Hopkins
Gavin Moorhead
Mark Rickards
Jon Newey
Chris Burrows
Adam Western
Craig Taylor
Jordan Evans
lan Furness

Rob Minton
Chris Grimley
Rob Ciancio

Jay Warner
Chris Harris
James Keasley
Chris Attwood
Frederic Tremblay
George Kingsley
Adam Evans
Pete Haynes
Andy Kenchington
Russell Simpson
Paul Lockyer
Simon Neale
Jerome Stevens
Richard Liggatt
Matt Moon
Nathan Smith
Dan Leng

Fred Tremblay
Toby Close

Tom Richardson
Gethyn Friswell
Jerome Gillespie
Russell Adams
Pete Teevan
Thomas Watts

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
BRAT Club

Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers

BRAT Club

Kings Heath Running Club
Spa Striders

Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Telford AC

Gloucester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kings Heath Running Club
Gloucester AC
Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners
BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Black Pear Joggers

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Gloucester AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
BRAT Club

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
Black Pear Joggers

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kings Heath Running Club
Stratford upon Avon AC
Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Royal Sutton Coldfield
C.L.C. Striders RC

Massey Ferguson RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Black Pear Joggers

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
BRAT Club

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Telford AC

Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
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37

40

44
45

50

52

54

55

58

59

62

63

65
68

69

73
74

75
78
79

80
86

91

92

94

96

97

98

102

103

104

111

113
115

38
39

a1

46

47

48

51

52

54

55

58

59

63

64

69

72

74

86
87
90
91
92

93
94

95

96

97

98

104
105

112

37
38
39
40
1
44
45
46
47
48
50
51
52
52
54
54
55
55
58
58
59
59
62
63
63
64
65
68
69
69
72
73
74
74
75
78
79
80
86
86
87
90
91
91
92
92
93
94
94
95
9%
9%
97
97
98
98

102

103

104

104

105

111

112

113

115

37
38
39
40
21
44
45
46
47
48
50
51
52
52
54
54
55
55
58
58
59
59
62
63
63
64
65
68
69
69
72
73
74
74
75
78
79
80
86
86
87
90
91
91
92
92
93
94
9
95
9%
9%
97
97
98
98

102

103

104

104

105

111

112

113

115



227
228

234

237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

252
253
254

256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290

442
230
407
611
302
387
146
531
355
573
295
641
402
349

44

87

85
321
111
640
547

46
33
602
612
628

282
38
322
361
240
86
55
600

242
127
630
643
467
645
287
371

424
131
119

27

15
227
623
385
642
393
256
115
297
621
181

25
299
497
331

Keith Wilson
William Pearce
John-Paul Hunt
Alex Blackham
Roger Homes
Luke Bennett
Joe Preece
Dean Gapper
Chris Wall

Scott Zikmanis
Simon Dunnett
Neil Sheward
Lloyd Harriman
Nicholas Oram
Chris Moore
Thomas Hunt
Simon Griffiths
Stewart Underhill
Colin Bailey
John Clarke
Nick Thomas
Russell Graham
Jason Nicholson
lwan Jones
OWAIN JONES
Neil Sheward
Adrain Mason
William Allman
Wayne Briggs
Dave Lee
Steven Wasley
Martin Clutterbuck
Harry Walters
Nick Hooper
lan Redford
MARTAIN FOSTER
lain Mackie
Darrell Bodin
Paul Falkiner
Guy Roberts
Richard Symonds
Neil Gardiner
Tom Grew
Elliot Cooke
Dean Lucas

Jon Ranford
Ben Parkinson
Richard Gray
Mark Connell
Kevin Hinson
Ross Cooper
Javid Norat
Daniel Scolari
Edd Banks

Paul Cannon
Graeme Davidson
Arthur Daley
Paul Cannon
Barry Elkington
Kevin Garnees
Anthony Howell
Phillip Hayes
Tim Fenton
max ross
Richard Cook

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Royal Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth Runners
Spa Striders

BRAT Club

Telford AC

Kings Heath Running Club
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Spa Striders

Kings Heath Running Club
Massey Ferguson RC
Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Kenilworth Runners
BRAT Club

Massey Ferguson RC
Telford AC

Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC
Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
BRAT Club

Stratford upon Avon AC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Spa Striders

Kenilworth Runners
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Spa Striders

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

BRAT Club

Spa Striders

Gloucester AC

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Massey Ferguson RC
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kings Heath Running Club
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117
118

121

122

123

126

128

130

131

133
134

136
138
139

146

151

152

156

161

162

164

165

167

169

172

174

183

187

115
116

118

121

123

124

128

129

134
135
136

139
145
146

147
149

152
153
154
155
156
157
160
161

162
164

168

172

173

177

180

181

182

185

189

190
191

115
116
117
118
118
121
121
122
123
123
124
126
128
128
129
130
131
133
134
134
135
136
136
138
139
139
145
146
146
147
149
151
152
152
153
154
155
156
156
157
160
161
161
162
162
164
164
165
167
168
169
172
172
173
174
177
180
181
182
183
185
187
189
190
191

115
116
117
118
118

121
122
123
123
124
126
128
128
129

131
133
134
134
135

136
138
139
139
145
146
146

149

174
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327
310
406

16
340
620
332
622

74

49
396
388
386
646
417
639
624
311
298
212

42
216
429
647

56
460
629
292

54

273
563
300
559
239
276
309
545
604
368
603
192
308
240
602

Simon Brock
Christopher Lyons
Philip Houghton
Leon Coppola
Jasper Kiernan
Peter Schofield
Paul Daymond
Andrew Pope
Dave Bessant
Peter Paprcka
Robert Egan
Ben Bennion
Kevin Baskerville
Nigel Fox

Shaun Martin
Stephen Friswell
Greg Middleton
Paul Markland
Neil Emsden
Bradley Coates
Philip McCarron
Joel Freeland
Tim Robb

Paul Harris
David Goodwin
David Robins
Simon Curran
David Maundrell
Tom Dable
David Phillips

Junior Men

Harry Wells

Lewis Nagington
Oliver Flippance
Jacob Droogmans
Adam Bodin
Ryan Baker
Oliver Lunn
Adam Tatton
James Ingram
Ben Horton

Luke Moses
Gareth Richardson
Felix Lunn

Harry Walters
OWAIN JONES

Kings Heath Running Club
Kenilworth Runners

Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Kings Heath Running Club
Spa Striders

Kings Heath Running Club
Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers
Massey Ferguson RC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
C.L.C. Striders RC

Massey Ferguson RC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Stratford upon Avon AC
Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson RC

Series Points

Gloucester AC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Kenilworth Runners
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners

Telford AC

Telford AC

Royal Sutton Coldfield

Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Kenilworth Runners

Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers
Stratford upon Avon AC
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193
194

199
200
201
203
207

209

215
217

222

224

226

Match 1

0 U1 W B N

10

12

11

192

194
198

205

207

209

210
213

218

220

222

226

227

229

232

234
235

Match 2

O U1 WN P

=
N ©

11

192
193
194
194
198
199
200
201
203
205
207
207
209
209
210
213
215
217
218
220
222
222
224
226
226
227
229
232
234
235

Match 3 Match 4 Total

192
193
194
194
198
199
200
201
203

207
207
209
209
210
213
215
217
218
220
222
222
224
226
226
227
229
232
234
235

BestOf3

NN BN

11
16
18
19
19
24

~

11
11



